SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
承  认  书
CUSTOMER NUMBER
客户名称： 编    号： 标准系列
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
品    名： 贴片电感 数    量： 10PCS
PART NO. DATE
型    号： 一体成型系列（羰基不锈粉） 日    期： 2019/11/19

SHC0402TF 4.06±0.3 4.49±0.4 2.00 1.1±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.75 4.75 2.50
SHC0603TF 6.6±0.2 7.4 Max. 3.00 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.2 2.50 7.50 3.50
特性参数 Characteristic Data：
产品料号
Part NO.
L0(μH)
@100kHz
/1.0V
直流电阻
DCR（mΩ）
额定电流
I rms (A)
饱和电流
I sat (A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
SHC0402TF-R22M 0.22 4.50 5.40 10.00 18.00
SHC0402TF-R33M 0.33 10.00 12.00 8.00 14.00
SHC0402TF-R47M 0.47 13.40 16.00 7.00 13.00
SHC0402TF-R56M 0.56 17.00 20.00 6.00 11.00
SHC0402TF-R68M 0.68 18.00 22.00 5.50 10.00
SHC0402TF-1R0M 1.00 25.00 30.00 5.00 9.00
SHC0402TF-1R5M 1.50 35.00 42.00 4.50 8.00
SHC0402TF-2R2M 2.20 53.00 64.00 3.00 6.00
SHC0402TF-3R3M 3.30 67.00 80.00 2.50 5.00
SHC0402TF-4R7M 4.70 115.00 150.00 2.20 4.50
SHC0402TF-6R8M 6.80 161.00 193.00 2.00 3.50
SHC0402TF-100M 10.00 264.00 317.00 1.50 3.00
产品料号
Part NO.
L0(μH)
@100kHz
/1.0V
直流电阻
DCR（mΩ）
额定电流
I rms (A)
饱和电流
I sat (A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
SHC0603TF-R10M 0.10 1.50 1.70 32.50 60.00
SHC0603TF-R56M 0.56 5.00 6.00 15.00 25.00
SHC0603TF-R82M 0.82 8.50 10.00 12.00 20.00
SHC0603TF-1R0M 1.00 8.50 10.00 11.00 20.00
SHC0603TF-1R5M 1.50 10.00 15.00 9.00 18.00
SHC0603TF-2R2M 2.20 14.00 17.00 6.00 12.00
SHC0603TF-3R3M 3.30 22.00 26.50 6.00 11.00
SHC0603TF-4R7M 4.70 35.00 42.00 5.00 9.00
SHC0603TF-6R8M 5.60 47.00 60.00 4.50 8.00
SHC0603TF-8R2M 6.80 61.00 73.00 4.50 7.50
SHC0603TF-100M 10.00 78.00 94.00 4.00 7.00
测试项目
 TEST ITEMS
规格要求
SPECIFICATIONS